We report a cross-sectional multi-
center study from June 1st to June 30th, 2018 conducted in 
all public and private hemodialysis units in Senegal. We 
included all patients with chronic Stage V kidney disease 
who had been on hemodialysis for at least 3 months.

Results: Four Hundred and Twelve (412) patients were 
included. The average age was 47.76 years (11-85 years). 
The first hemodialysis session was performed using a 
central venous catheter in 378 patients (91.75%). Two 
hundred and eighty-six patients (69.40%) had an 
Arteriovenous Fistula (AVF) as a current vascular access.